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o KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-1
© oONFIDERTIAL S oo ORIGINALZSS

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 5254 API No. 15 - 025-21375-0000

Name: MIDCO Exploration, Inc. County: Clark

Address: 414 Plaza Drive, Suite 204 K%. SE NW NW._  sec.4 _Twp. 34 s R.2 _[JEast[Y] west
City/State/Zip: Westmont, IL_60559 990 feet from S /(N )(circle ons) Line of Section
Purchaser: N/A N@V @ 3 2@’\‘@8 990 feet from E /%cfm[eone} Line of Section

Operator Contact Person:_Ear J. Joyce, Jr. IR NI R 5 Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (630 ) 655-2198 o (crcleons) NE ~ SE  NW  SW

Contractor: Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. Lease Name: _SNaw well #: 34
License: 30606 Field Name:
Wellsite Geologist: N/A Producing Formation:
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 1936’ Kelly Bushing: 1947
New Weill Re-Entry Workover Total Depth:5_69_5_ Plug Back Total Depth:
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 800 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGwW Muttiple Stage Cementing Coliar Used? [CIYes [VINo
v Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from
Operator: feet depth to w/. sx cmt.
WeIIIName: o Drilling Fluld Management Plan )0}4{ /\\)% 8«[3 m
Original Comp. Date: —________ Original Total Depth: (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD Chloride content 40,000 ppm  Fluid volume 600 bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used No free fluids available
Commingled Docket No. Location of fiuid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No.

Operator Name:

— Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.

Lease Name: License No.:
8/26/06 9/5/06 9/6/06
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [J East [ ] west
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulatig
herein are complete and ¢

projnulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

Signature: KCC Office Use ONLY

Titte: Vice-President Date: 11/3/2006 ‘\l_ Letter of Confidentiality Received

If Denied, Yes DDate:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this SR b day of Aj0‘»’5 MBER ,

—__ Wireline Log Received

20_ 06 .

Geologist Report Received
Notary pub"c:?‘/tzwﬁ ,() }'Y\AM(\{M "TBFFICfAf;S 'njq - UIC Distribution RECEIVED
Date Commission Expires: Napnev LM ?._L NOV 0 E 2@@5

o Py
TNy 17 vidavyuliras

Notary Public, S f Illinoi '
My C?)%mli]ssilgn I:}:;tf(?7/06l/;81150 KCC WICH'TA




i

Side Two
Operator Name: MIDCO Exploration, Inc. Lease Name: SNaw
" Sec. 4 Twp. 3 s R [JEast [¥]West County: _C1ark

4

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detait all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time toot open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all

Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

i
I
Drill Stem Tests Taken [Yes No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum (] Sample ‘
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum !
Samples Sent to Geological Survey (] Yes No Heebner 4212 -2265 1
Cores Taken (T Yes No Toronto 4228 -2281 '
Electric Log Run [/IYes [INo Douglas 4258 2311 :
(Submit Copy)
Lansing 4416 -2469
List Ali E. Logs Run: BIKC 5006 -3059
Dual Induction, Dual Compensated Porosity, Marmaton 5022 -3075 |
Microresistivity, Borehole Compensated Sonic Cherokee 5187 -3240 |
Chester 5401 -3454 i
CASING RECORD New [ ]Used l
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc. B
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Settin Type o # Sacks Type and P t |
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs./Ft. Depth Coment Used TP dditives
Conductor 32" 20" 60
Intermediate 171/2" 13 3/8" 48# 331 ALW 300 3% cc
Surface 12 1/4" 8 5/8" 244 800 ALW 400 3% cc
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD !
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives |
— Perforate Top Bottom |
—— Protect Casing ‘
—— PlugBackTD ‘
. Plug Oft Zone !
1
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth

Plugged at completion of logging

TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
[Des [(Ino
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method .
D Flowing D Pumping D Gas Lift D Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
[Jvented []Sold [ JUsedonLease [JopenHole [ }Ped. [ ] Dually Comp. [} Commingled
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) [ other (specity) RECEWED

NOV 06 208
KCC WICHITA

|
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ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 24@E3

-MITTO PO.BOX 31 N@'W&f’b SERVICE POINT: |
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 Vo3 2008 MEDIC e Lodoe

SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED { "WIUG LOCATION [JOB STABT |JOB FINIS

DATE ?-4-04 o/ | 3 /s A3 A s am co7':~: ‘2} om — n: 45 g
UNTY

LEASE S44e)  |weLLs 3=/ LOCATIONA{&AUA Ky, WEST &Pse, & 3, cLArKk Pé

(OLDOR NEW (Circle one) “Los, { N, % o .

CONTRACTOR puxeis’l %2

OWNER AM1Dco _&X/lo AATTor)

TYPE OF JOB LoTA«Y Alse

STREET

CITY STATE ZIP

|

|

l

N |

- CEMENT |
J

|

|

1

HOLESIZE 7274 TD. &%’
CASING SIZE £/ DEPTH o0 * AMOUNT ORDERED /2.5 sy &0’ 506
TUBING SIZE DEPTH
DRILLPIPE 45" DEPTH 56 *
TOOL DEPTH
PRES. MAX __200 MINIMUM /&0 COMMON___ 9/ # @ _zp. Z2.LS
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX SY @5 % 3/3: RO
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL 7 @ LS _//6\S S
PERFS. CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT fHAecfd addtel ASC @ |
EQUIPMENT @ |
@ |
PUMPTRUCK  CEMENTER <2< /A, g |
# 3o HELPER D stasnter ¢/, o ?
BULK TRUCK @ I
# 387 DRIVER Krel M, @ ’
BULK TRUCK ‘ @
# DRIVER HANDLING /Y2 @ /9D M._za
MILEAGE __ 72 y1¥2 ¥, 09 29_% e O
REMARKS: TOTAL A/56.80
/o7 fhe @50°, Laad Hote) PUM. 5o sx |
dof Yol A/&/Mce LT [Aeis bl 4e4TEX, SERVICE 1
Qe M, pom’ sk |
Lol ol , PLstaACe oo AW nssy cuqTeA, DEPTH OF JOB _fv6 * |
Frd ot , 407, LoAd Note, PP 20 5yx PUMP TRUCK CHARGE /.5 00
&l ol , _CIfc e CEAIIT TS sarA €&, EXTRAFOOTAGE @ |
ULl g AT PSS plo0t.65 LI T 28 55 MILEAGE 70 @6,00 _Y20.0D
£9.v6.¢, MANIFOLD @ :
. . @ :
@ |
CHARGE TO: Midco &EXPLoAATIoN "
| TOTAL ;
|
|

To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

i @

@ i

@ |

e 1

WILL BE CHARGED |

UPON INVOICING  TOTAL |

TAX :

TOTAL CHARGE {
DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 IbAYS

RECEIVED

Mo umﬁ Je

PRINTED NAME

KCC WI"CHITA
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N@V@QZMBNT,NG db, INC.
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2458

‘ REMITTO’ PO. BOX 31 SERVICE POINT: |
RUSSELL;, KANSAS 67665 mﬂ\w
SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT 'ON LOCATI ’ B START IJO FINISH
DATE X524 ~06 I &’ 13‘/5 e l ‘JOO (2 oo o ? o £ ib A
LEASES A @e) me 5% |Location /Q(L/)fanal £S. Ubs £ arlc J
OLD ORTEW (Circle one) ‘,2%{. & Sovtt Yoo / /9/5'4;7/ /77
CONTRACTOR Mac f;'n OWNER M&;ﬁﬁ[aﬁﬂ\
TYPEOFJOB AS % . |
HOLESIZE /7 7. TD. 332 CEMENT |
CASING SIZE 3-?/;? DEPTH .33/ " AMOUNT ORDERED
TUBING SIZE DEPTH [/ > 5S¢
DRILL PIPE DEPTH A0
TOOL DEPTH x
PRES. MAX 40 MINIMUM COMMON__ /S0 A4 @ ,p. S’ /5975
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT, S 7 POZMIX @ |
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL 3 @lb.46S YF.9s
PERFS. CHLORIDE /O @Y. Lo Y6 6.0
DISPLACEMENT 4/S r  ASC @
-
EQUIPMENT —Ml.i@\@ii lﬁ(Lé_
——ELQ_W__L@_Q,_QU_ _Zé,_QQ
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTERZS ) @
# HYSOZ HELPER £ )0 2. e 1
BULK TRUCK @ T
<5/% DRIVER 9( /A : \@ _
BULK TRUCK o
# U5/ DRIVER ”ée&ié'/\ HANDLING @ 51@ S¢
MILEAGE _ 20 xs/s Y_aq [98Y.5C
REMARKS: TOTAL /_z 2‘ Zis
- 437 ) A" ol SERVICE
G \
; DEPTHOFJOB_ 3/ ' |
)] 2Disnlace 1 45 _Pbls pump TRUCK CHARGE a 3000’ B/, 0D
EXTRAFOOTAGE__ 3,/ @ S 20,15
%_fmﬁﬁjﬂém\ MILEAGE 20 @ L00 420,00
e I IFOLD
| @maa 100.00
@ I

CHARGE TO: ﬂmw

STREET _ ]
—_—
CITY\ STATE

p_

To Allied Cementing Co., Inc
“You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and superyision of owner agent or
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

'd
smrvmuﬁ%@ﬁ

~
/—

TOTAL Z-iM

V4
/3 3/8 PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

TAX
TOTAL CHARGE __
DISCOUNT

IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

[Q RECElVEI

KCC WICHlTA

PRINTED NAME



NTING @0., INC.

24582

. SERVICE POINT:
ANPAS 67665 Mlledicine fodg-
SEC, TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ON L C; 10 n_‘ JOB’START /,,\IO@ FINISHs 1
Y s ST, Xu 2} 3: 00530 I'—
” COUNTY ST,
weLL# F—4  |LocaTion ;45'4 [anaé AS. pbt etoe Vlrk k%e
OLD ORGEW (Circle one Lsouthe Gsest umrth | Kot
3 = Z . «
contractor /e Foin OWNER %d./{r ESaratione
TYPE OFJOB. S ¢or /e ¢ 4
HOLESIZE /) ‘¢ D, §OO CEMENT
CASINGSIZE Fo/¥ DEPTH FOO AMOUNT ORDERED
| TUBING SIZE DEPTH 1S
| DRILL PIPE DEPTH O_sX s> A +Fuec £2/02=C
TOOL DEPTH 4
PRES. MAX &2 MINIMUM " ) COMMON 250 A @ oS 1§92 5
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 40 POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL 3 @ Lb.bS 4925
PERFS. ) CHLORIDE __ /3 @ Y6.60 [0S B¢
DISPLACEMENT 477, B0l 2o teter ASC @
! EQUIPMENT AlwW 250 @ 995 QY825¢
| ' FloSeal £3* @ 2,00 [/26.0C
| el —
" PUMPTRUCK CEMENTEW@_‘ g
#4/4:7202 __ HELPER Jenpis (. o
BULK TRUCK il @
#42/-25/ DRIVER 7 Aomes L. @
BULK TRUCK @
#35'25/¢/ DRIVER /4 /767{7 y7/4 HANDLING___&/32 @ /90 8a0,8¢C
MILEAGE 20 X Y32 % .09 2 22/, &
REMARKS: TOTAL E409.1S
| A?g& OO ¥V fsq (/.)/'oltLéa// +
’5 Lk Arculation N SERVICE
' DEPTH OFJOB _ YD
i : PUMP TRUCK CHARGE ¢ - 301’ 515, 0C
st At & e EXTRAFOOTAGE _S0D’ @ (S 326,00
- 0 [ MILEAGE 20 @l 0D _Y20.67
MANIFOLD @
| éézé ytn @lop.op _[0D.0D
| @
CHARGE TO: W&W
| smeer TOTAL /e, 0T
CITY STATE ZIP
o 3 % #  PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
LAFY Zaser £ @ 325.00_32S.0(
o r ' @.55.00_110.06
. To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. i @ -
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment LTEL @ [00.00 [00.0w
" and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or 3
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was WILL BE CH ARGED
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or UPON INVOICING TOTAL S35.00
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TAX
B = IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
’ {
B N\ ( VED
g smmmwcl M\‘\M LAY \& )’\ XT\ a\Q o) o» RECE
a - N IN PRINITED NAME B
KCC WICHIT.




MIDCO Exéloration Inc. c
414 Plaza Drive ¢ Suite 20,4 /' I03 O [
Westmont, lllinois 60559

(630) 655-2198

November 3, 200

Kansas Corporation Commission

Conservation Division
130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802

Re: Shaw Lease - Shaw #3-4 API- #15-025-21375-0000
Section 4-34S-23W  Clark, Co.

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find one original and two copies of the Well Completion Form ACO-1 on the
above referenced|well. Also enclosed please find the following:

1. Cement tickets attached to the original.

2. A complete set of logs.

3. Well Plugging Record - Form CP-4.
No drill stem tests were run and a well site geologist was not utilized.
As is provided er in Rule 82-3-107, we request that information on this well be held
confidential for the maximum period allowed.

If you have any questions please contact me.

Sincerely,
MIDCO EXPLORATION, INC.

Z 7 A

Earl J. Joyce Jr.

RECEIVED
NOV 06 2008
KCC WICHITA



